(RA-86-93) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1242 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 26, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO EXCLUSIVE NEGOTIATION AGREEMENT WITH GATEWAY PARTNERS AND THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute the First Amendment to an exclusive negotiation agreement with Gateway Partners (the "Developer") for a period of 180 days. The terms and conditions of the exclusive negotiation agreement are set forth in a copy of the agreement which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1288.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By
Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy Counsel
JSG:ta:704
11/13/85
Or.Dept:SEDC
RA-86-93
D1288